SPECIFICATION
LLIIAANN  DDUUNNGG
ELECTRIC WIRE MATERIAL CO., LTD
聯聯東東電電線線材材料料股股份份有有限限公公司司
APPROVED
 台灣台中市豐原區三豐路二段 515-16 號
 No.515-16, Sec.2,San Feng Rd. Feng Yuan DIST.,
 Taichung City, 420 Taiwan

General - The general design, shape and arrangement shall be as
illustrated except where variations are specifically described. Cat. Nos. LT-
205 & PPC-019 are identical except for model designation.
1. Blades - Recognized Component (AXNU2), Manufactured by GEM Terminal Ind
Co Ltd, Cat. No. 98693 suitable for use with the conductors types and
size, insulation class and curing method as specified in the
installation instructions provided with the blade.  Blade is secured to
conductors using the tools, method and recommended crimp height as
specified in the blade installation instruction sheet for the blade
employed. Blade is secured and soldered to conductors.
2. Body - Molded of Recognized Component - Plastic (QMFZ2), thickness of
molding material covers live parts.  Overall length including cord entry.
See ILL. 1 for details.
Alternate Body – Same as above except type designation AH-85J
manufactured by Rhythm Wire Industrial Co Ltd (E134674).
Alternate Body – Same as above except type designation KJ-94V0
manufactured by Kaiy Jerng Enterprise Co Ltd (E198957).
Alternate – Molded on PVC, R/C (QMFZ2/8), Cat. No. Flex 60G,
manufactured by PURE FRIEND BUSINESS ENTERPRISE CORP.
Alternate – Molded on PVC, R/C (QMFZ2/8), Cat. No. ZY940(a),
manufactured by ZHENG YU ELECTRIC APPLIANCE FITTINGS (KUNSHAN)Co. Ltd.
3. Face - See ILL. 1 for overall dimensions.
4. Cord Entry - See ILL. 1 for overall dimensions.
*5. Cord – Flexible cord, Listed (ZJCZ/7).  See the following table for
application details.
Cord Size (AWG) Cord Type USL CNL
18/3 SJT, SJTW, SJTO, SJTOW, SJTOO,
SJTOOW, SJ, SJO, SJOW, SJOO,
SJOOW
YES YES
16/3 SJT, SJTW, SJTO, SJTOW, SJTOO,
SJTOOW, SJ, SJO, SJOW, SJOO,
SJOOW
YES YES
14/3 SJT, SJTW, SJTO, SJTOW, SJTOO,
SJTOOW, SJ, SJO, SJOW, SJOO,
SJOOW
YES YES
*
File E121791SP Vol. 1 Sec. 7 Page 3 Issued:  2007-01-30
 and Report Revised:  2010-01-28
6. Marking - Listee’s name or trademark molded on body. Plugs shall be
marked with the phrase “Hospital Grade” and with a green dot.  One or
both markings may appear on the face of the fitting.  The phrase
“Hospital Grade” is also acceptable on other external surfaces of the
plug.  The green dot shall be as described in UL 817.  For additional
marking requirements, see Section General.
7. Grounding Pin – U-shaped of copper alloy, plating optional.
Manufactured by GEM Terminal Ind Co Ltd, Cat. No. 98478. See ILL. 2 for
dimensions.
Alternate Grounding Pin – Same as above except Cat. No. 98478ABL-1.  See
ILL. 5 for dimensional details.
8. Grounding Pin Electrical Connections – See ILL. 2 for dimensions.
Grounding Pin is secured to conductors using the tools, method and
recommended crimp height as specified in the Grounding Pin installation
instruction sheet for the Grounding Pin employed. Grounding Pin is
secured and soldered to conductor.
9. Strain Relief Ring - Copper alloy, plating optional.  See ILL. 3 for
dimensions. The ring is secured on the cord using the mold with
dimensions as shown in ILL. 4.
File E121791SP Vol. 1 Sec. 2 Page 2 Issued:  1989-05-15
 and Report Revised:  2011-11-24
CAT. NO. LT-501 - FIG. 1 (R88-2778)
1. Cord - Flexible cord, Listed (ZJCZ/7).  See the following table for